x	,	007	U.S. PTO 11/894356 08/21/2007		
	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		U.S. Department of Commerce		
	OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorab, 1034413	103			
2	1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of real			
	Robert C. Henschel Win Sides	Name: BJ Services Company			
	Jason C. Mailand Adrian V. Saran	Internal Address:			
8.21.07	Mario Robles Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 4601	Westway Park Blvd.		
00		City: Houston s	tate: Texas Zip: 77041		
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
	Execution Date: October 4, 2006				
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	of the application is: Augu	st 21, 2007		
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
	Name: Tyler T. VanHoutan, Esq. HOWREY LLP 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Box 7 City: Falls Church State: Virginia Zip: 22042	Enclosed	1)\$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit account		
			r: 08-3038/10286.0404.NPUS01		
	DO NOT USE THIS				
			1189435		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a	true copy of the original document.		
	Tyler T. VanHoutan	y pre-	Date		
	Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 54,506	Total number of pages includin	ng cover sheet, attachments and comments: 7		
	Mail or fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA, 22313-1450, Facsimile No.: (571)273-0140.				
	NUMBER <u>EV</u> <u>MITAS</u> (1007) DATE OF DEPOSIT <u>Autom</u> (2007) I hereby certify that this paper offee is being deposited w MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" service under 37 addressed to: Commissigner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, <u>Mutageneral Mutagener</u>	vith the United States Posta 7 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date in Alexandria, VA 22313-145	I Service "EXPRESS dicated above and is 0.		
	Signature				

DM_US:20632093_1

PATENT REEL: 019784 FRAME: 0214

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to BJ Services Company (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 4601 Westway Park Blvd. Houston, Texas 77041, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 60/839,365 filed on August 22, 2006 and is entitled " METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RETAINING A SOFT SEAL IN AN INTEGRATED FLAPPER MOUNT, HARD SEAT, SPRING HOUSING SURFACE CONTROLLED SUBSURFACE SAFETY VALVE" such application, its corresponding non-provisional patent application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application Ser. No. 60/839,365 filed on August 22, 2006;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements; TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

	Toda		
Signature:	total 101	Date:	4
Name:	Robert C. Henschel (

017 2006

STATE OF TEXAS		
COUNTY OF HUYIS)	SS.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

DORINA GARCIA NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 07-27-2009

Signature: Name: Win Sit

Date: 94 OC

STATE OF TEXAS SS. COUNTY OF

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

DORINA GARCIA NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 07-27-2009

PATENT REEL: 019784 FRAME: 0217

Signature:
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF $HWVIS$) ss.

Date: 00

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this $\frac{4}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2006, personally appeared Jason C. Mailand, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

えん

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

DORINA GARCIA NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas omm. Exp. 07-27-2009

	Q_1
Signature:	- Corun

Date: OCF 04 2006

Name: Adrian V. Saran

STATE OF TEXAS) ss. AVVIS COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>4</u> day of <u>10000</u>, 2006, personally appeared Adrian V. Saran, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

DORINA GARCIA NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 07-27-2009

Signature:	Main T Rolly	
	Mario Robles	

Date: 04-0ct-06

Name. Mario Robies

STATE OF TEXAS) ss. tarry) COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this $\underline{4}$ day of $\underline{0}$ personally appeared Mario Robles, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]



RECORDED: 08/21/2007

PATENT REEL: 019784 FRAME: 0220